SCHEDULE 6

Regulation 35(2)

AMENDMENTS

Instruments amended	References	Amendments to have effect
The Personal Protective Equipment at Work Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1993	1993 No. 20	In regulation 3(3)(c) for the words "the Control of Asbestos at Work Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1988" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007
The Health and Safety (Enforcing Authority) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1999	1999 No. 90	In Schedule 2 paragraph 4A for the words "the Control of Asbestos at Work Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2003" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007"
The Provision and Use of Work Equipment Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1999	1999 No. 305	In regulation 12(5)(b) for the reference to the Control of Asbestos at Work Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1988 substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007"
TheControlofSubstancesHazardoustoHealthRegulations(Northern Ireland)2003		In regulation 5(1)(a)(ii) for the reference to the Control of Asbestos at Work Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2003 substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007"
The Health and Safety (Fees) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2005		In regulation 4(4) for the words "the Control of Asbestos at Work Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2003" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007"
		In the heading to regulation 7 for the words "the Asbestos (Licensing) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1984" substitute "regulation 8 of the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007".
		In regulation 7(1) for the words "the Asbestos (Licensing) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1984 ("the 1984 Regulations")" substitute "regulation 8 of the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007 ("the 2007 Regulations")"
		In regulation 7(3) for the words "the 1984 Regulations" substitute "regulation 8 of the 2007 Regulations"
		In regulation 7(5) and (7) for the words "the 1984 Regulations" insert on each occasion the words "the Asbestos (Licensing) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1984 or regulation 8 of the 2007 Regulations"
		In Schedule 2 row (b) column 1 for the words "Regulation 21 of the Control of Asbestos at Work Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2003" substitute

Instruments amended	References	Amendments to have effect
		"Regulation 22 of the Control of Asbestos Regulations
		(Northern Ireland) 2007.
		In Schedule 2 row (b) column 2 for the words "S.R. 2003 No.33" substitute "S.R. 2007 No. 31"
		In the heading to Schedule 4 for the words "the Asbestos (Licensing) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1984" substitute "regulation 8 of the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007"
		In Schedule 4 Table 1 column 1 after the words "work with asbestos" delete the words "insulation or asbestos coating or asbestos insulating board"